Opolochenie raised in Vladimir
7 August 1812

District
of
Unit Origin Soldiers
1lst Vladimir Cohort
(Generalmajor Merkhlova*)

Vyaznikov 982
Gorokhov 1,091
Shchue 442
2,515
2nd Vladimir Cohort
(Cavalier Sourudiva¥*)
Vladimir 1,154
Sudogod 684
Melenkov 677
2,515
3rd Vladimir Cohort
(Cavalier Zubova¥*)
Kovrov 1,272
Alexandrov 1,801
Pereyaslav 162
2,514
4th Vladimir Cohort
(Cavalier Polivahova*)
Pokrov 1,292
Alexandrov 687
Pereyaslav 535
2,514

5th vladimir Cohort
(Cavalier Cherepanova*)

Ur'ev 1,528
Suzdal 576
Pereyaslav 410
2,514
oth Vladimir Court
(Cavalier Nefed'eva¥*)
Murmon 1,570
Melenkov 542
Gorokhov 402
2,514



Moscow Opolochenie Reinforcements
Assigned to the Regiments of

the 2nd Army of the West
7 September 1812

7th Infantry Corps

12th Division:
Smolensk Infantry Regiment
Narva Infantry Regiment
Alexopol Infantry Regiment
New Ingermannland Infantry Regiment
6th Jager Regiment
41st Jager Regiment
Total

26th Division:
Nivegorod Infantry Regiment
Ladoga Infantry Regiment
Poltava Infantry Regiment
Orel Infantry Regiment
5th Jager Regiment
42nd Jager Regiment

Total

8th Infantry Corps:

27th Division:
Vilna Infantry Regiment
Odessa Infantry Regiment
Tarnopol Infantry Regiment
Simbrisk Infantry Regiment
49th Jager Regiment
50th Jager Regiment

Total

To artillery brigades of the 2nd Army;

Opolochenie
Reinforcements

339
292
294
284
290
250
1,749

233
295
227
335
250
295
1,635

153
198
198
144
180
152
1,025

500



Opolochenie Raised in Tver
12 September 1812

Horse
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Cossacks
Regimental Commander 1 1 1 1 1 1
Staff 4 4 4 4 4 3
Senior Officers 46 37 35 40 43 19
Brevet Officers 3 20 12 19 5 3
Veterans Sergeants 70 114 103 74 57 21
Cossack Sergeants 132 88 99 128 145 39
Cossacks from Tver 2,417 2,363 2,305 2,352 2,317 607
Cossacks from Province 120 77 120 120 121 -
Horses - - - - - 609
Defecit Officers 8 - 9 - 9 -
Defecit Cossacks - 64 111 35 53 74
Defecit Horses - - - - - 56
St. Petersburg Opolochenie
4 October 1812
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Brigade Brigade Brigade Brigade Brigade Total
Staff Officers 7 10 7 9 10 43
Senior Officers 53 65 46 62 67 293
Under Officers 18 23 21 20 20 102
Sergeants 69 146 103 154 132 694
Musicians 5 4 5 3 5 22
Privates 64 59 54 55 59 291
Soldiers 1,402 1,834 1,801 1,873 1,974 9,004
Total 1,678 2,141 2,097 2,176 2,267 10,359



Status of the 2nd Novgorod Opolochenie Cohort
25 September 1812

Assigned Personnel
Staff Officers
Senior Officers
Under Officers
Drummers
Soldiers
Civilians

Hospistalized in

Novgorod
Under Officers
Drummers
Soldiers

Starorus
Under Officers
Drummers
Soldiers

Elsewhere
Under Officers
Drummers
Soldiers

Deserters
Under Officers
Drummers
Soldiers

Detached
Staff Officers
Senior Officers
Under Officers
Drummers
Soldiers
Civilians

Present Under Arms
Staff Officers
Senior Officers
Under Officers
Drummers
Soldiers
Civilians
Draft Horses

1st Troop

2
19
60

9

695
27

[~ I

Ne)

12

15
60

684
15
12

2nd_Troop

1
14
40
18

710
27

14
40

701

12

3rd Troop

3
15
48

728
27

15
48

710

12

Total

48
148
27
2,133
88

27

65

44
148
2,095

15
36



Status Report of the Ukranian Cossack Corps
6 October 1812

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Pulk Pulk Pulk Pulk Total
Assigned
Staff Officers 3 3 2 1 9
Senior Officers 25 20 36 19 100
Under Officers 88 88 88 88 352
Artisians 17 17 17 17 68
Cossacks 1,168 1,158 1,162 1,139 4,627
Mounts 1,304 1,304 1,304 1,304 5,216
Draft Horses - - - - -
Reserve Command
Staff Officers - - - - -
Senior Officers 1 1 1 1 4
Under Officers 8 3 7 8 26
Artisians - - - - -
Cossacks 127 126 124 134 513
Mounts ol 82 75 96 314
Draft Horses - - - - -
Present
Staff Officers 3 3 2 1 9
Senior Officers 24 19 30 18 91
Under Officers 79 85 80 80 318
Artisians 17 17 17 17 68
Cossacks 1,030 1,023 1,030 993 4,076
Mounts 1,234 1,215 1,221 1,203 4,873
Draft Horses - - - - -
Detachments
Staff Officers - - - - -
Senior Officers - - 2 - 2
Under Officers - - 1 - 1
Artisians - - - - -
Cossacks - - 2 - 2
Mounts - - - -
Draft Horses - - - - -
Deficiency to Complement
Staff Officers 1 - 1 2 4
Senior Officers 11 16 - 17 42
Under Officers - - - - -
Artisians - - - - -
Cossacks 32 42 38 6l 173
Mounts - - - - -
Draft Horses - - - - -
Note: There was a shortage of cossacks because some had been

assigned to serve as under officers or buglers.



